Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

KECORDA	TION FORM COVER SHEET  Attorney Docket No. 0528-1  U.S. Department of Continent
P/	ATENTS ONLY  U.S. Palicht and Trademark Of
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and T	trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of Conveying Party(ies): 1.Philippe PERRIN 2.Joel LACROUTS-CAZENAVE	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: SOCIETE COMPAGNIE     DEUTSCH
Nature of Conveying party(ies) attached?  Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment	1
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
s document is being filed with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	1
	B. Patent Notes
11/596,843	B. Patent No(s).
	110(3).
Name and address of party to whom government	Additional numbers attached?  Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	110(3).
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Customer No.: 00466	Additional numbers attached?  Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Customer No.: 00466  YOUNG & THOMPSON	Additional numbers attached?   Yes No  No  Total number of applications and patents involved:  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Customer No.: 00466  YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor	Additional numbers attached?  Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Customer No.: 00466  YOUNG & THOMPSON  Second Floor  745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street	Additional numbers attached?  Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Customer No.: 00466  YOUNG & THOMPSON  Second Floor  745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street  Arlington, VA 22202	Additional numbers attached?  Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Customer No.: 00466  YOUNG & THOMPSON  Second Floor  745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street  Arlington, VA 22202  Phone: 703-521-2297	Additional numbers attached?  Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Customer No.: 00466  YOUNG & THOMPSON  Second Floor  745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street  Arlington, VA 22202  Phone: 703-521-2297  Fax: 703-685-0573	Additional numbers attached?  Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Customer No.: 00466  YOUNG & THOMPSON  Second Floor  745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street  Arlington, VA 22202  Phone: 703-521-2297  Fax: 703-685-0573	Additional numbers attached?  Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Customer No.: 00466  YOUNG & THOMPSON  Second Floor  745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street  Arlington, VA 22202  Phone: 703-521-2297  Fax: 703-685-0573  DO NOT	Additional numbers attached?  Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Customer No.: 00466  YOUNG & THOMPSON  Second Floor  745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street  Arlington, VA 22202  Phone: 703-521-2297  Fax: 703-685-0573  DO NOT  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin copy of the original document.  Benoit Castel	Additional numbers attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Customer No.: 00466  YOUNG & THOMPSON  Second Floor  745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street  Arlington, VA 22202  Phone: 703-521-2297  Fax: 703-685-0573  DO NOT	Additional numbers attached?  Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

I hereby ( 16, 2007. at this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January

Timothy M. Price

Docket No. 0528-1201

WHEREAS.

## ASSIGNMENT

## Philippe PERRIN Joël LACROUTS-CAZENAVE

hereafter referred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in

## INERTIALLY LOCKING SELF-CENTRING CONNECTOR

- for which an application for a United States patent was filed on (a) November 17, 2006 , Application No. 11/596,843
- for which an application for a United States patent was executed on

WHEREAS, SOCIETE COMPAGNIE DEUTSCH, whose address is Tour Albert Ier, 65, Avenue de Colmar, 92500 Rueil-Malmaison, FRANCE, hereinafter referred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, applicant(s), by these presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this assignment and sale not been made.

Applicant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States patents to said assignee(s).

RECORDED: 01/16/2007

Date 11-20-7006

Philippe Perrin

(signature) Philippe PERRIN

(signature) Joël Lacrouto-Caremace

(signature) Joël Lacrouto-Caremace

PATENT **REEL: 018769 FRAME: 0298**